14,000/-. The Tribunal clearly fell in error in awarding Rs. 10,000/- as compensation
for the loss of love and affection. This part of the award cannot, therefore, be
sustained.
10. In the result, the compensation payable to the claimant is reduced to Rs.
1,40,000/- (Rs. One lac and forty-thousand only), which they shall, however, be
entitled to along with interest at the rate of 12 per cent from the date of the
application to the date of the payment of the amount awarded. Out of the amount
awarded, a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty five thousand only) each shall be payable
to the children of the deceased and the balance to his widow. The driver, owner and
the Insurance Company; with which the taxi involved in the accident was insured,
shall all be jointly and severally liable for the compensation awarded.